
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039508-2025 

Planning

Water Resources Planning Learning Zone Training

ENVIRONMENT AGENCY

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039508

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055e38 

Published 14 July 2025, 10:44am

Scope 

Description

This training is made up of 3 separate courses, each consisting of 3-5 modules. These 3
separate courses are as follows: - T443 - Water Resources Planning: Demand & Headroom
T444 - Water Resources Planning Options T445 - Water Resources Planning - Supply This
contract will cover the provision of activities in the following areas: - Design and delivery of
bespoke and innovative training to build knowledge, skills, capabilities and confidence. -
Support new ways of working and new tools as they develop. - Advice and support in relation
to training development and delivery. Being up to date with current legislation and
trends/practices and consideration around new ways of working. This will ensure that EA
staff are: - Competent and fully trained to carry out any Water Resources planning tasks. -
Prepared, confident and capable in their roles. This contract is geared towards highly skilled
training specialists and does not encourage applications from generalist training providers.

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039508-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039508-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

£133,000 excluding VAT

£159,600 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

17 October 2025 to 16 October 2028

Possible extension to 16 October 2030

5 years

Description of possible extension:

Optional extensions at Authority's discretion

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

1 year + a further year option

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services



Page 3 to 6

80511000 - Staff training services

80510000 - Specialist training services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

20 August 2025

Enquiry deadline

27 August 2025, 12:00pm



Page 4 to 6

Tender submission deadline

22 September 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Authority's eSourcing system (Atamis) - contact admin for details

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

ENVIRONMENT AGENCY

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNWW-1475-NYLN

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF



Page 5 to 6

United Kingdom

Contact name: Oliver Nixon

Email: oliver.nixon@defra.gov.uk

Website: https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS

Summary of their role in this procurement: Managing tender process on behalf of the
Environment Agency

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNBD-3289-CDGX

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

United Kingdom

mailto:oliver.nixon@defra.gov.uk
https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 6 to 6

Contact name: Oliver Nixon

Email: oliver.nixon@defra.gov.uk

Website: https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Contact organisation 

Contact ENVIRONMENT AGENCY for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:oliver.nixon@defra.gov.uk
https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	ENVIRONMENT AGENCY

	Other organisation
	DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS

	Contact organisation

		2025-07-15T11:05:14+0100
	TCPDF




